# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason Clay Pearson	03/05/2003
Douglas Stephens McWilliams	03/05/2003
Gether Irick Jr.	03/05/2003
Max Allen Weaver	03/06/2003

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Chemical Company
Street Address:	100 North Eastman Road
City:	Kingsport
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37660

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10772121

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)229-1239 Phone: 4232293816

Email: Imoreno@eastman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Louis N. Moreno Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 100 North Eastman Road Address Line 4: Kingsport, TENNESSEE 37660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71580US02
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Louis N. Moreno

Total Attachments: 3

501747705

source=71580US02\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=71580US02\_Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif source=71580US02\_Assignment\_Executed#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 027344 FRAME: 0680**

Docket: 71580 PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Jason Clay Pearson, Douglas Stephens McWilliams, Gether Irick, Jr., and Max Allen Weaver, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

#### POLYMER BLENDS

executed by	Jason Clay Pearson	the	_5₩	day of	March	2003
executed by	Douglas Stephens McWilliams				March	2003
executed by	Gether Irick, Jr.	the	5 U	day of	March	2003
executed by	Max Allen Weaver	the	God.	day of	Marl	2003

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its

PATENT REEL: 027344 FRAME: 0681 designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this 5th day of March , 2003	
	Jason Clay Pearson
STATE OF TENNESSEE )	
) ss. COUNTY OF SULLIVAN )	
On this 5th day of March Jason Clay Pearson, to me known to be the person des foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that such pers free act and deed.	son executed the same as such person's
	Notary Public James
	My Commission Expires
	4-23-2006
**************************************	******************
<b>L</b> /. ,	
Signed this 5th day of Warch, 2003	
Signed this _5 <sup>rq</sup> day of _ <i>WarCh</i> , 2003	Myles Atyllus Mullius Douglas Stephens McWilliams
STATE OF TENNESSEE )	Males Atylius Milliams  Douglas Stephens McWilliams
	Dayles Stephens McWilliams  Douglas Stephens McWilliams
STATE OF TENNESSEE ) ss.  COUNTY OF SULLIVAN  On this	, 2003, before me personally appeared person described in and who executed
STATE OF TENNESSEE ) ss.  COUNTY OF SULLIVAN ) On this	, 2003, before me personally appeared person described in and who executed
STATE OF TENNESSEE ) ss.  COUNTY OF SULLIVAN  On this	, 2003, before me personally appeared person described in and who executed person executed the same as such

PATENT Docket: 71580 Signed this 5th day of March STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SULLIVAN On this 54 day of Mand , 2003, before me personally appeared Gether Irick, Jr., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that such person executed the same as such person's free act and deed. My Commission Expires 4-23-2006 Signed this 6 of day of Marl, 2003 STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SULLIVAN On this 6th day of Manch , 2003, before me personally appeared Max Allen Weaver, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that such person executed the same as such person's free act and deed. My Commission Expires 4-23-2006

- 3 -